December 31, 2023 EUR USD GBP Total

Current period
Assets
Banks 3,385 18,479 23 21,887
Other assets - - - -

Total assets 3,385 18,479 23 21,887

Other liabilities - (625) - (625)

Total liabilities - (625) - (625)

Net balance sheet position 3,385 17,854 23 21,262

Net off-balance sheet position - - - -

December 31, 2022 EURO USD GBP Total

Prior period
Assets
Cash and cash equivalents - - - -
Banks 1,868 11,196 7 13,071
Other assets - 13 1 14

Total assets 1,868 11,209 8 13,085

Other liabilities (627) (240) (125) (992)

Total liabilities (627) (240) (125) (992)

Net balance sheet position 1,241 10,969 (117) 12,093

Net off-balance sheet position - - - -

The Company, as it tracks the credit portfolios it acquires in foreign currency in TL from the acquisition date and
collects them in TL, is not exposed to exchange rate risk from credit portfolio receivables.

Assuming that, as of December 31, 2023, the TL depreciates by 10% against other currencies, with all other
variables remaining constant, the resulting net exchange rate gain / (loss) from assets and liabilities denominated
in foreign currency and the increase / (decrease) in equity and net income for the period are presented in the table
below. The principles used in the sensitivity analysis are also applied for December 31, 2022.

December 31, 2023 December 31, 2022
Gain / (loss) Equity (*) Gain / (loss) Equity (*)

Euro 339 339 124 124
US Dollar 1,785 1,785 1,097 1,097
Other FX 2 2 (12) (12)
Total 2,126 2,126 1,209 1,209

(*) Includes income/expense calculation.

Assuming a 10% appreciation of the Turkish Lira against other currencies, with all other variables remaining
constant, the impact from assets and liabilities denominated in foreign currency would be of the same amount as
shown in the table above, but in the opposite direction for the financial periods ending on December 31, 2023, and
December 31, 2022.

Dünya Varl k Yönetim Anonim irketi
As of December 31, 2023 and December 31, 2022
Financial Statements and Related Disclosures and Footnotes

(Currency: Expressed as Thousand Turkish Lira (“TL”)) - (Convenience translation of a report and financial